

Our Ref : SMG9204D

Your Ref: SHA1689G (D20000244MFSH)

March 20, 2020

MS FIRST CAPITAL INSURANCE LIMITED 36 ROBINSON ROAD #16-01 CITY HOUSE SINGAPORE 068877

Attention: Motor Claims

Dear Sir/Madam,

Repair Services Rendered to Vehicle Reg. No. SMG9204D – Accident on 06/01/2020 ALONG JUNCTION OF BISHAN ROAD AND BISHAN STREET 14.

We are pleased to enclose our invoice number 77495820 dated 13/03/2020 amounting as follows:

Cost of Repair Loss of Rental 04 Days X \$192.60/day S\$ 4534.66 S\$ 770.40

Grand Total

S\$ 5305.06

In addition, attached are the supporting documents of repair services rendered to the abovementioned vehicle.

Please acknowledge receipt of the same.

Take Notice, the agreed settlement and acceptance for this case is subject to the understanding that we must receive your payment for the agreed sum within 30 days herein.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely

Cycle & Carriage –Fulco Motor Dealer Pte Ltd Eunos Service Centre

Encs.



MS F	rst Capital	Insu	rance Limited N
Claim M	o: 020 12 Jason	+4	Date: 1/4mil 2020
TEL: 6	07 3848		
We a	re leoking into	your cla	im and will revert soon
☐ We w	ish to re-inspe	ct your	/ your client's retricts.
Pleas	e give us 1 we	ek notic	ce on date/time/place.
Kindly	uote our Claim	No. in	future carrespondence



AR. REGISTERED

LETTER OF AUTHORITY

ACCIDENT INVOLVING	SMG9204D	AND	SHA1689G	ON	6/1/2020
Sec. 50 (1986) 1 (1986) 1 (1986) 1 (1986) 1 (1986) 1 (1986) 1 (1986) 1 (1986) 1 (1986) 1 (1986) 1 (1986) 1 (19 	Own Vehicle's Number		Other Vehicle's Number		Date Of Accident
Along	JUNCTIO	N OF BISHA	N AND BISHAN STREER 1	4	
			Accident Location		
BY THE LETTER OF AUTHORITY	I/We	4	TAN GEE HOCK (CHEN RU	FU) SXXXX496	БН
BY THE LETTER OF AUTHORITY		10	Name of Policy Holder & NRIC		
org.	B1 V 2478 VICI	LINI AVENUE	14 #12 F20 CINCADODE	762247	
Of	BLK 347B YISH		11 #13-529 SINGAPORE of Policy Holder	702347	
Owner of Vehicle Registration			0.0001.0001.18	ize Cycle & Ca	arriage-Fulco Motor
Dealer Pte Ltd. to act for me v		Own Vehicle Num		e ("claim")	
Dealer Ple Liu. to act for me w	vitir respect to my c	idili ioi iop		50. 1 4.564.464.25794.464	
for my vehicle SMG92	04D that was	s damaged.			
Own Vehicle	Number				
I further Authorized Cycle & C	Carriage-Fulco Moto	or Dealer Pto	e Ltd. To settle my above	mentioned cla	im in a manner
that they deem fit and Cycle 8	& Carriage-Fulco M	otor Dealer	Pte Ltd. Is further Author	ize to Signed o	on my behalf &
receive payment further to se	ttlement cheque/s	of my claim	with payment being made	in favour of	
Cycle & Carriage-Fulco Motor	Dealer Pte Ltd fu	irther ackno	wledge that any settleme	nt the worksh	op may reach
on my behalf is on a without p	orejudice and witho	ut admissior	n of liability basis in so far	as the driver/	owner/insurers
of the vehicle/s is concerned.					
D	eated this 7		1(M	ont h)	2020 (Year)
					SERVICE S
/_				A	S WIND * OFF
Signed By Claima	nt/Policy Holder		9 2	Signed by	" The Workshop"



MS First Capital Insurance Limited Co.Reg. No. 195000106C GST Reg. No. M2-0001676-9 6 Raffles Quay #21-00 Singapore 048580

Tel: (65) 6222 2311 Fax: (65) 6222 3547

Claims & Motor Underwriting Dept: 36 Robinson Road #16-01 City House Singapore

DISCHARGE RECEIPT

CLAIM REFERENCE

D20000244MFSH

ACCIDENT DATE

06/01/2020

ACCIDENT LOCATION

: JUNCTION OF BISHAN ROAD AND BISHAN STREET 14

INSURED

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

INSURED DRIVER

SEOW CHER LAK

INSURED VEHICLE

SHA 1689G

INVOLVED PARTY

SMG 9204D

SETTLEMENT SUM

\$5,305.06

I/We, the undernoted CLAIMANT being the person/entity entitled to receive the compensation in relation to the accident, hereby agree to accept the SETTLEMENT SUM as full and final settlement of all claims for damages, costs & disbursements arising out of the ACCIDENT, and I/WE also agree that the said settlement sum:

1. is paid without admission of liability on the part of MS First Capital Insurance Limited and/or its INSURED and/or its INSURED DRIVER in respect of the said loss and for damage whether now or hereafter to become manifest,

2. is accepted by me/us to the intent that the said MS First Capital Insurance Limited and /or its INSURED and/or its INSURED DRIVER be absolutely and finally discharged from all claims whatsoever which I/WE now or hereafter may have arising out of or connected with or traceable to the said accident.

I/WE acknowledge that this DISCHARGE RECEIPT is not to be construed as an admission of liability on the part of MS First Capital Insurance Limited and/or its INSURED and /or its INSURED DRIVER and it shall not be used as evidence in any claims or actions which may be made against them or any of them.

CLAIMANT: TAN GEE HOCK (CHEN RUFU)

Signature and Date:

WITNESS : Ler Yeong Cherna

Signature and Date:



CYCLE & CARRIAGE:FULCO MOTOR DEALER PTE LTD EUNOS LINK SERVICE CENTRE



330 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408650 Tel: 67461000 Fax: 64875857

TAX INVOICE

Co Reg No : 199707303Z

GST Reg No : 19-9707303-Z

Invoice Name & Address		Owner Name & Vehicle Info
NC Time Coult 1 Towns and Limited	Cust No/Name	/Mr Tan Gee Hock (chen Rufu)
MS First Capital Insurance Limited 36 Robinson Road #16-01	Reg No/Reg Date	SMG9204D / 04/01/2019
City House	Date In/Mileage	10/02/2020/ 24371
Singapore 068877	Chassis/Package	GF7W0600281 /CS3P
	Engine No	4J11AA4189
Contact No	Make/Model	MIT/19MY OUTLANDER 2.0 ELEG (995)
	Colour/Trim	W01 / BK

Acc	ount No	Terms	Date/Time	Printed	CSE	Operator		WIP No	Invoice/	Credit Note No
	00034	Credit			DS	218 / MarsLer		39657	7749582	
			Description	on of Good	ls / Service	9 \$	Qty	Unit Price	Disc%	Amount
Ş	MIPNT880	38								250.00
	DIAGNOST		YNING							80.00
S	MIPNT880	38		o eveteu	ON EDOME	ACCIDENT				20.00
			G AND WIRIN	G SYSTEM	ON FRUNT	ACCIDENT				
	AFFECTED MIPNT880									1200.00
S	TO DEDIA	DO PE FD RIM	MPER EXTENS	TON & LH	CHROME GA	ARNISH.ETC			İ	
	-REPAIR	FR BUMPER	R & REINFOR	CEMENT &	UPR & LH	SUPPORT PANEL				
	STRAIGHT	EN.REFORM	M,ALIGN ON	FRONT ACC	CIDENT AFF	FECTED AREAS				242.00
S	MIPNT980	88								840.00
-	SPRAY PA	INTING OF	N FRONT ACC	IDENT AFF	FECTED ARE	EAS				550.00
S	MIPNT880									550.00
	ZERTONA	PAINT PRO	OCTECTION				1.00	509.00	0.00	509.0
X	JJ6405A2				R BUMPER		20.00	2.00	0.00	40.0
X	JJMR2003			IP, BUMPS			10.00	3.00		30.0
Х	JJMR2881	50		IP,RR BU	MPEK		6.00	5.00		30.0
X	WMCD112	0.4		(VET OVER,FR B	IMDEQ		1.00	355.00		355.0
X	JJ6400J2 JJ6400H3				ACKET,FR I	R	1.00	18.00		18.0
X X	JJ6407A1				R BUMPER		1.00	220.00		220.0
X	JJ7407A3				G, FR BUM		1.00	116.00	0.00	116.0
z	NOTES									F.0.C
_	ACCIDENT	ON 06/0	1/2020 ALO	NG JUNCTI	ON OF BIS	HAN ROAD & BISHAN S	T 14			
	OWNER CL	AIMING T	HIRD PARTY						1	
			MENT CAR (CHAN'S)	T 0101741					
	TP # SH	A1689G	TP INS	: MS F1RS	I CAPITAL					
									- [
		 .						Net	+	4,238.0
	Parts				8.00		7% GST on			296.6
	Labour	M.,			0.00		,-, doi on	140011		
	Standard				0.00		T	otal Payabl	le	4,534.6
	Specialis			_	0.00		•	Pa	id	0.0
	Others(Lu Sundry	p,ecc)			0.00			Total D		4,534.6
	Sundry 0.00 Balance B/ Total(w/o GST) 4,238.00									40,020.27
	TO COLL (M) D	40.7		4,23	0.00		Total Davis	ble or C/FI	ND OIL	44,554.93

CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE

363 Sembawang Road Singapore 758379 Tet 67532536 Fax:67567565 GST Reg No: 51-936900-M



TAX INVOICE

CYCLE & CARRIAGE FULCO MOTOR DEALER PTE LTD

NO. 330

UBI ROAD 3 EUNOS SERVICE CENTRE

SINGAPORE 408650

ATTN: ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

AR2002-0350 INVOICE

24/02/2020 DATE C.O.D

TERMS ELAINE STAFF ID

HA202002-0095 AGREEMENT NO.

AMOUNT (SGD) DESCRIPTION

Vehicle Reg No

: SKZ4027E

Make / Model

: TOYOTA WISH 7-SEATER 1.8 AUTO

Rental Dates

: Rental Billing From 10/02/2020 To 14/02/2020

Period

: 4 days

Rental Rate

: S\$ 192.60 Per Day

(Including GST)

Reference No

FORTY ONLY

: SMG9204D

Remarks

: Tan Gee Hock - S8210496H

AMOUNT: S\$ SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY DOLLARS AND CENT

TAXABLE VALUE:

NON-TAXABLE VALUE:

0.00

720.00

GST 7%:

720.00

50.40

TOTAL S\$:

770.40

Please make your cheques payable to : CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE



For Official USe Only

Payment Date :	F / Amt
CS/CC/CH :	
CS/CC/CH:	





CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE 363 Sembawang Road, Goodlink Park, Singapore 758379.

Tel: 6753 2536 Fax: 6756 7565 Breakdown Recovery: 9742 9446

(a) Nor to self, assign, transfer, underlief and lend the vehicle.

EMICLE CHECKLIST

RENTAL AGI	BEEMENT THE REST	corin by walner by rea penalty or otherwise in any	ideanos açl, custoras, ac	of skyly statute, o	CONTRACTOR	Not to remove, alter, other 6 P 0 0 a vel 0 0 b
	e Haer shall Indernally the Owi	ovision of any act above, the emay indur to be put or pop	arvise to attrabulton Owne	expenses or othe	Nric No.	Nationality have edited
	AEE, HOCK , again	ment and shall answer all	14 4 1982	2 582	10496H	S'POLEA
	The lancer small be fully tuble to	deliverence color streets	Occupation	Driving Lie	MUNICIPAL DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P	Date of Expiry
BCK 347B	YISHUN AVE	山, 井13-529	and entitle bes menual	entitiending fine	the time bemister	lage, accidents, claims to yinto Malaysia.
	or at such place as the cweer n		Contact No		one No, noitnequ	Produce the vehicle for up
Polital (min. 95 foctage).	its proper dendition as at theird a due to the Hilder's neglighted	762347	to the Owner upon the last intel exective, demages o	9660	9826	Takes due care of the veh sonable wear and tear. (til
Joint Hirer's / Guaranton	igence, the Hirer is hable to p	inger applies rectary, since, ad bytes, flat battery or neglind batteries are chargeable.		med Passport/ med to keel of p o privation (owing o		Nationality who e or tole or the vent the vertical prints office frours) or \$80 (
Address			Occupation	Driving Lie	ence No	Date of Expiry
F	٥	in given by the Owner.	unless consum in writing		any person to ot be operated:	The Hirer shall not allow
	:630	Postal Code block	ge of 70 ye on total on a ge of 70 ye on a solid on a s	a flothous name		by any person under the by any person who has go to transport goods, it viol
CUEOK OUT	Date	Time	Mileage	swiring or this:	CORE TO SUPPRIORITE	by any parson ogwer man for the cardiace of passer
CHECK OUT	10-2-2016	TO CONTRACT TO THE PARTY OF THE	avents;		a sheet fatha a	or the trayant of the total
CHECK IN	Date	Time	Mileage	(M E Remarks	1741	
chicle while under repair and accessories	19.2020	not sim 9 - 21 am	in each to sent sute broke	ability stated over	e own domage	MAGE, ACCIDENT AND The Hirer is liable for th
Septiment of the	insurance report	-carriège, chassis, wheelbs spot filing a police report or	spinu trabilitat kultiste trabilitat eKi	s rar gemego son se stetted overlea		The Hirer is liable for to Liablity to Third Parties
IMPORTANT NOTES		diving explanear, and \$200 top of the accident to lodge	or will less than 2-year o	ider 24 years old arTINUts vithin	LA TEMPTO SOF OVOID	E (\$)
SHEW TANAMED IN INVESTIGATION	INGAPORE use. See clause 1	(f) for non-compliance.	PATE study case at Annual top the PATE study tops at	la will's enti-ma	@ 180	THE SECTION OF SHIP AND ADDRESS OF STREET
 Own Damage Liabili earnings while dama 	ity - First \$1500 for damage ged vehicle is under repair.	to vehicle plus loss of to	DISCOUNT	Mica engruero	wed by a moto	The vehicle is NOT cay
TRANSFER PROTOCOM	- First \$2000 for any Third Part f \$3000 for drivers under 24	21st shoot lasticities as a self-hold date	GST @ 7%	to dos agements of good of good of good of the contract by 014,014	of eutrasol for	311.71
and/or less than 2yrs	driving experience.		TOTAL	The first by	V	940 .40
Extension:- One day	or all parking fines & traffic sun 's advance notice is required	otherwise no extension	EXTENSION	other agreed later drich, the Higer sl	se date laing	AR2003-03
 Vehicle should be remained. 	returned at the same time a			210212 11000	a diamen	ou hou s, okatier 100 i o
· Vehicle returned afte	r office hour will be charged to	the next working day.	rabie by the Wilter willtin II	cess and leafe bone	vended redail o	NEAL PARMENENHANDER
 Hourly extension is c 	harged at 1/5 of the daily rate.		C. Calla but	t de payable by t	mus 100, laber p	arment recovery lees an
	enance, please check water & e	COMPANY OF TAXABLE PARTY OF THE	Cycle was Mu	2	100	MODANION
 Please check that yo vehicle. Our compar belongings after the vehicles. 	ou have not left any of your per ny and staff will not be respo vehicle is returned.	rsonal belongings in the onsible for any loss of	Smg 9204 I	Sisteration of the State of the	AND STREET	THE RESIDENCE OF A LAND AND A STATE OF
	other users, please refrain fr		ental Agreement	ng, the pedad of a nditions of the Ri	osycoenis, devet a. Teens and Go	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
carrying of pets in the smoky, smelly or dirty	e car. A cleaning charge of \$2 y vehicle.	200 will be imposed for	DEPOSIT (refundati	ole) S\$	costs of reposa	The Hirer shall bear alt roution of Clause 14.

I/We have read and agree to the terms and conditions of the rental agreement above and as set overleaf. I/We declare that all information given on this form is true and accurate.

Carrying of PASSENGERS in commercial vehicle is strictly prohibited.
 Only WORKERS covered under hirer's workmen compensation are

Hirer's Signature

shall affect, ditrikrish or prejudice the strict rights of the Ox Joint Hirer's/ Guarantor's Signature

for CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE

VEHICLE NO.

MODEL

CHANGED OVER FROM VEH.

FROM

allowed.

RETURN

DATE

MANDATE GIVEN Re: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D20000244MFSH/1 //EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

Jason Tea < JasonTea@msfirstcapital.com.sg>

Wed 7/1/2020 12:40 PM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) < Asher Sng@lkkauto.com>

Dear Asher,

We refer to your email dated 15 May 2020.

We agree to your proposal to settle at \$ 5,305.06.

Please proceed.

Regards Jason Tea

Motor Claims

Personal Data Protection Act 2012 ("PDPA"):

Under the PDPA, there are various requirements that regulate the processing of your personal data. Please refer to http://www.msfirstcapital.com.sg for details of PDPA Personal Data Collection Statement.

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail is confidential. It may also be legally privileged. If you are not the addressee or to whom it is intended, you may not copy, forward, disclose or use any part of it. If you have received this message in error, please delete the message and all copies from your system and notify the sender immediately by return e-mail.

With effect from 15 January 2018, we will be known as MS First Capital Insurance Limited. Our new website will be www.msfirstcapital.com.sg

As a response to the COVID19 outbreak, we are observing staggered working hours and some of us are on Work From Home arrangement.

However, our office is open and we are actively working to support our clients and partners. We have access to e-mails and will work to respond in a timely manner.

We appreciate your understanding on this matter.

Our Motor Claim email address is: motorclaims@msfirstcapital.com.sg

Thank you and have a nice day.

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) < Asher Sng@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 1 July 2020 10:37 am

To: Jason Tea < Jason Tea@msfirstcapital.com.sg>

Subject: Fw: [MANDATE REQUEST] Re: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D20000244MFSH/1 //EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

Hi Jason,

We refer to our tele-conversation.

Please refer to the email below.

Thank You.

Best Regards,

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: <u>ashersng@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) < Asher Sng@lkkauto.com >

Sent: Friday, May 15, 2020 11:04 AM To: Jason < Jason@fastechauto.com.sg>

Subject: [MANDATE REQUEST] Re: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D20000244MFSH/1 //EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

Your ref: D20000244MFSH/1

Our ref: CC4/FCI20000673/Hea3q2

Dear Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHA 1689G (OI) AND SMG 9204D (TP) ON 06/01/2020

We refer to the above matter.

The accident occurred when our insured reversed and hit third party vehicle.

Basing on the reports of the circumstance of the accident, we propose to settle third-party claim at 100% liability.

We seek your approval to offer repairer " CYCLE & CARRIAGE.FULCO MOTOR DEALER PL " at \$ 5,305.06 (all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Amount Claimed Amount Revised

1. Cost of Repairs (w/GST) \$ 10,780.25 \$ 4,534.66

\$ 770.40 (4days x \$180) 2. Loss of Rental (4days x \$180)(w/GST) \$ 770.40

> **Total** <u>\$ 5,305.06</u>

Surveyor recommended 4days for repair.

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

Kindly let us have your approval / instruction.

Thank You.

Best Regards.

Asher Sng | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

phone: 6841-6051 | email: <u>ashersng@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) < Meikwan@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, January 24, 2020 9:34 AM To: Jason < Jason@fastechauto.com.sg>

Cc: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) < AsherSng@lkkauto.com >; Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com > Subject: RE: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D20000244MFSH/1 //EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

YOUR REF: D20000244MFSH LKK REF: CC4/FCI20000673/Hea3

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We had inspected TP vehicle SMG 9204D on a WP basis and TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- TP estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice

Please take note that the case handler in-charge is Asher and she can be contacted at DID: 6841 6051.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.





Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: CWS Motor Claims < cwsmotorclaims@msfirstcapital.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 9 January, 2020 12:32 PM To: <u>ASSIGNMENTS@LKKAUTO.COM</u>

Cc: CWS Motor Claims < cwsmotorclaims@msfirstcapital.com.sg>; Jason Tea < JasonTea@msfirstcapital.com.sg>

Subject: PRI: SURVEY ASSESSMENT - D20000244MFSH/1

Dear Sir/Mdm,

We refer to the above reference.

Please find attached the necessary documents for survey. Kindly submit your report via CWS within the next 14 days.

Note: All the accident reports are uploaded into CWS for your perusal.

Best Regards, Admin Team Claim Workflow System **Motor Claims Department** MS First Capital Insurance Limited

Tel: 6507 3848 Fax: 6507 3849

PS: This is a system generated mail. Please do not reply to this mail.